

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

September 9, 2014

Teresa Fowler Lifehouse Prestige Commons Operations LLC 6140 28th St. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49546

> RE: License #: AL500302889 Prestige Commons I 33503 23 Mile Road Chesterfield Twp., MI 48047

Dear Mrs. Fowler:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility. The addendum is due to the change in controlling interest of Lifehouse Prestige Commons Operations LLC.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Manner J. Ficher

Maureen J. Fisher, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (586) 256-1081

enclosure

#### MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

## I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL500302894
Licensee Name:	Lifehouse Prestige Commons Operations LLC
Licensee Address:	6140 28th St. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49546
Licensee Telephone #:	(616) 464-6122
Licensee Designee:	Teresa Fowler
Administrator:	Ricky Webster
Name of Facility:	Prestige Commons II
Facility Address:	33503 23 Mile Road Chesterfield Twp., MI 48047
Facility Telephone #:	(586) 725-9300
Capacity:	18
Program Type:	AGED ALZHEIMERS PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

Effective 8/29/2014, there was a change in the controlling interest of the corporate licensee.

#### III. Methodology

9/5/2014	Contact – document sent: letter to licensee organization requesting documentation required per policy for changes that occurred from the change in corporate ownership.
9/5/2014	Contact – document received: documents pertinent to changes in controlling interest. Revised application not received.
9/8/2014	Contact – document received: application received.
9/9/2014	Contact – telephone call made. Confirmation of corporate mailing Address by licensee designee Teresa Fowler.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The licensee organization notified administrative staff of the Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing of the pending change in controlling interest of the licensee organization, Lifehouse Prestige Commons Operations LLC. The change was made effective 8/29/2014.

On 9/5/2014, I received and reviewed copies of the new lease and management agreement, listing of the board of directors, current organizational chart, letter of designation by the board of directors of the individual authorized to act on behalf of the corporation (the same licensee designee and administrator of record), and current financial statement. Per the letter from the attorney handling this change, the Program Statement, Admission Policy, Discharge Policy, Job Descriptions, and Personnel Policies in effect for the facility and on file with the Bureau remain unchanged.

On 9/8/2014, I received the Adult Foster Care Corporate Application (BCAL 569-C). The licensee designee, Teresa Fowler confirmed by telephone on 9/9/2014 that the mailing address for the corporation remains unchanged.

I have reviewed and approved all documents as submitted. The licensee remains in good standing.

# V. Recommendation

I recommend the status of this licensee remain in effect.

Manner J. Ficher

09/09/2014

Maureen J. Fisher Licensing Consultant Date